OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 Models Include:
                              VR-CIU2-F2D      VR-CIU2-F2A
                              VR-I2U2-F2D VR-I2U2-F2A
                              VR-PIU2-F2D      VR-PIU2-F2A
                              VR-PPU2-F2D VR-PPU2-F2A
                              VR-NIU2-F2D      VR-NIU2-F2A
                              VR-NNU2-F2D    VR-NNU2-F2A

THIS WARRANTY IS INCLUSIVE AND REPLACES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES.
Amvex Corporation shall not, under any circumstances, be liable for incidental or consequential
damages including, but not limited to, profi t loss, loss of sales or injuries to person(s) or property.
Correction of non-compliances as noted above will result in completion of all liabilities of Amvex
Corporation whether based on agreement, neglect or otherwise.  Amvex Corporation reserves the
right to stop manufacturing any product or change materials, designs or specifi cations without notice.
All claims for warranty must fi rst be approved by Amvex’s Service Department: (support@amvex.
com or 905-764-7736).  A valid Return Goods Authorization (RGA) number must be obtained from
Amvex prior to commencement of any warranty claim.
Authorized Representative RMS-UK Limited
in the European Union: 28 Trinity Road
   Nailsea, Somerset
   BS484NU England
EC    REP
Replacement Parts
•     VR-AG-100MM-WL     Analog Gauge with Lens 100mmHg
•     VR-AG-160MM-WL    Analog Gauge with Lens 160mmHg
•     VR-AG-200MM-WL    Analog Gauge with Lens 200mmHg
•     VR-AG-300MM-WL    Analog Gauge with Lens 300mmHg
•     VR-DG-100MM             Digital Gauge with Lens 100mmHg
•     VR-DG-160MM    Digital Gauge with Lens 160mmHg
•     VR-DG-200MM    Digital Gauge with Lens 200mmHg
•     VR-DG-300MM    Digital Gauge with Lens 300mmHg
•     VR-MOD-160MM    Regulating Module Assembly for 0-160mmHg
•     VR-MOD-300MM    Regulating Module Assembly for 0-300mmHg
•     VR-ORING-KIT-PI    1 Set of O-rings, Gaskets and Filters for all Pediatric &
                                              Neonatal Models. (PI, PP & NI, NN)